LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

LOCAL GOVERNMENT BILL 2018

(Amendments to be moved by Ms Kairouz)

- 1. Clause 357, page 326, line 5, omit "2020/2021" and insert "2021/2022".
- 2. Clause 357, page 326, line 8, omit "2020/2021" and insert "2021/2022".
- 3. Clause 357, page 327, line 7, omit "2020/2021" and insert "2021/2022".
- 4. Clause 386, page 342, line 23, omit "October" and insert "November".

AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE

5. Schedule 1, page 371, line 30, omit "Limitations" and insert "Limitation".